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BARBER · M24 0060080 

Modal: . M24 SWS 
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BARBER · M24 0060081 

SNIPER WEAPON SYSTEM - UNIQUE STATISTICAL INFOMATION 

FIREARM SERIAL NUMBER/ DATASET NAME: C6225402. 0 
FILE DATE AND TIME: 11/11/2004 08:50 

THE FOLLOWING DATA IS ALL REPORTED IN UNITS OF INCHES 

The Average X Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Y Centroid of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Point of Impact of the Five Target Set: 
The Average Mean Radius of the Five Target Set: 
The Distance from POA to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #2 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #3 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #4 to Centroid Target #1: 
The Distance from Centroid Target #5 to Centroid Target #1: 

-0.028 
0.007 
0.029 

6 
0.361 
0.146 
0.377 
0.420 
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BARBER · M24 0060082 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 1 
FILE DATE: 11/11/2004 
FILE TIME: 08:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.015 
0.256 
0.256 
1.332 
1.836 
1. 896 
0.069 
1.239 
0.516 

5 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

o· POINT# 
1: 
2: 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7 : 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.897 

-0.398 
0.032 

-0.149 
-0.181 
-0.435 
-0.160 
0.074 
0.164 
0.003 
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y 

0.502 
1.434 
0.594 
0.464 
0.254 

-0.166 
-0.226 
-0.402 
-0.087 
0.189 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0060083 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225402. 0 POINTjf x 
TARGET NUMBER: 2 1: -0.030 
FILE DATE: 11/11/2004 2 : -0.390 
FILE TIME: 08:50 3 : -0.677 

4 : -0.875 
X CENTROID: -0.010 5 : 0.370 
Y CENTROID: -0.106 6: 0.617 
POA TO CENTROID: 0.106 7: 0.698 
HORZ SPREAD: 1.764 8: 0.889 
VERT SPREAD: 2.799 9: -0.420 
GROUP SPREAD: 2.839 10: -0.278 
MIN RADIUS: 0.273 
MAX RADIUS: 1. 507 
MEAN RADIUS: 0.972 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 1 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 6 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 9 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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y 
0.166 
0.432 
0.527 
0.910 
1.305 

-0.313 
-0.706 
-1.315 
-1.494 
-0.570 

4 5 6 
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BARBER · M24 0060084 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 3 
FILE DATE: 11/11/2004 
FILE TIME: 08:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.043 
0.113 
0.121 
1.425 
1. 667 
1. 880 
0.116 
1.170 
0.611 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# X 
1: -0.182 
2: 0 .156 
3; 0. 665 
4: -0.638 
5: 0.069 
6: -0.204 
7: -0.083 
8: -0.165 
9: -0.737 

10: 0.688 
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y 
0.866 
0.704 
0.615 
0.503 
0.141 

-0.039 
-0.195 
-0.404 
-0.264 
-0.801 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0060085 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 4 
FILE DATE: 11/11/2004 
FILE TIME: 08:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

0.113 
-0.099 
0.150 
0.968 
2.405 
2.436 
0.095 
1.451 
0.608 

4 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5: 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9: 

10: 

x 
0.382 
0.139 

-0.302 
-0.221 
-0.117 
0.666 
0.325 
0.059 

-0.007 
0.206 

• 
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y 

0.860 
0.652 
0.297 
0.124 

-0.143 
-0.166 
-0.093 
-0.900 
-1.545 
-0.079 

6 



BARBER · M24 0060086 

SERIAL NUMBER: C6225402. 
TARGET NUMBER: 5 
FILE DATE: 11/11/2004 
FILE TIME: 08:50 

X CENTROID: 
Y CENTROID: 
POA TO CENTROID: 
HORZ SPREAD: 
VERT SPREAD: 
GROUP SPREAD: 
MIN RADIUS: 
MAX RADIUS: 
MEAN RADIUS: 
# IN 1 IN DIAMETER: 
# IN 2 IN DIAMETER: 
# in 3 IN DIAMETER: 

-0.186 
-0.128 
0.226 
1.364 
1.842 
1.886 
0.096 
1.099 
0.681 

3 
9 
10 

TARGET APPROX 1/2 SCALE 

0 POINT# 
1: 
2 : 
3 : 
4: 
5 : 
6: 
7: 
8: 
9; 

10: 

x 
0.463 

-0.154 
-0.375 
-0.121 
0.223 

-0.177 
-0.901 
-0.644 
0.407 

-0.582 
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y 
0.348 
0.684 
0.689 
0.338 

-0.220 
-0.223 
-0.434 
-0.515 
-0.793 
-1.153 

6 
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BARBER · M24 0060087 

M=24 INSPECTiON CHECKLIST 
CONTRACT #: DAAE=20-02=D=0.127 

R & E NUMBER.I 3r1oe 2 II II 
II II II 

SERIAL NUMBt:RJ e 6 O! ~ S£,/c? < II 

LOG=!N DATEli II II 
/Cl "ci<''?- CJ c I II II 

II II I 

INSPECT AND VERIFY: I 
OPERAtlON # OPERATION NAMi:: I DAfE I 

550 I /0·-~i-oc.( I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

IRE-BARREL / /- 2- -o 4 i 560 A 

B DRILL AND TAP )/-LJ-01- ' 

575 I ASSEMBLE I 11--2-oLf. . I 
6op· PROOF .111-3-oCf 
605 I CHECK HEADSPACE I 11-;.S-ocj 
610 I DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN I / f---;cf-oc/ 
612 MAGNAFLUX . 

: J 
,._ .. 

!Ni f!AL 

AC-
0 
l"\L.-,, 

I 
Tl'Lv 

~1Z--
{:JZ-
,(·R-

':\ £:Jl-
~) I 

I ROLLMARK CALIBER r1/s/;J p \'~ 615 .,,, 
l I 

618 RO TO-BLAST ,p J/-£-t>t/ Lb. 
620 APPLY COATINGS !1/9 .11-P 

·625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY I .11-10-a<..f L t-i; . 

I' ii 
11 

I' J 
u 
li 
j·l 
i! 
t' 

~: 

~ 
l' 
t 
I· 
~·. 

~~ 
f 
r 
;. 

f 
!: 

t 
i 
! 
f 
~ 

I 
i 

' i 
! 

I 
I 

I 
I 

·! 

rs I TRiGGER PULL TEST ·~ ' AJ/A- / '··~ ,{/JI- /· 
c SAFETY "ON" FORCE ~( / ~.7 
D SAFETY "OFF" FORCE I ~ I ~ 
E FiRING PIN INDENT I/ ~I ./ ~ 

640 hARGFT //-I!- () (_ (_ Ac 
655 I FINAL INSPECT ,. . //-1 '7 - () '-! I ~ 
660 iPACK I /r -11'-oc/ I r<.9-&::_ 

I I I 
. 

" I I 
I I 
I I ~ 

I I SH!F Dt,TE~ 
~ I I 
I QAR INSPECTION DATEI 
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BARBER • M24 0060088 
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BARBER · M24 0060089 M-24 

CONTRACT # DAAA21~87-C-0086 

.,---; . 

GUN SERIAL # c {o;;l.1j 10 )_ 

OP. # 

575 & 
580 

600 

607 

610 

612 

OP. NAME 

Assemble Action 
and Stock 

Proof 

Check Headspace 

Dis-assemble Gun 

Magnaflux Barrel 
Action 

Magnaflux Bolt 

615 Rollmark Caliber 

017 Drill and Tap Sight Holes 

618 Polish Barrel 

620 Apply Coatings 
(Barrel Action) 

Apply Coating (Bolt) 

625 Final Assembly 
A) Clean inside of 

Bolt Assembly 

B) Inspect Rear Firing 
Pin Hole for Chamfer 
in Bolt Head 

C) Inspect Ejector Hole 
for Chamfer 

D) Oil Firing Pin Ass'y 

E) Adjust Trigger Pull to 
Min Setting and Stake 

READINGS 

,....... .. ··-· . 

! 
' I 
I 
! 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

DATE INIT 

·-4 ~ 
I 

4 ts9 t,c) 

f2cJ 
t R~ l 
I 
I 

Rw I .--,. 

11-~ 89 ;f1:1i_j 

L.f - r; r( I I 0 t<. c /'-.._ 

L(- ·7 f 7 c;_)· 

4 7 89 f B 

BT 
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op. # B~.B~I1~24 0060090 READINGS 

625 F) Safety On Force i cont. ' 

G) Safety Off Force i 
H) Trigger Pull Test & 

Retainability 

I) Firing Pin Indent . ow 
J) Assemble Stock 

K) Assemble Swivel Studs 

L) At ta ch Front and Rear 
Sight Assemblies 

M) Iron Sight Alignment 

N) Detach Front·& Rear 
Sights & place in 
numbered container 

0) Attach Scope to Rifle 

P) Detach & Attach Scope 
20 Times 

640 Gallery Target & Test tf / I 
A) Time 

B) Malfunctions 

C) Pierced Primers 

D) Optical ClearitY of Seo pe 

645 Inspect for Live Ammo 

655 Final Inspection 
A) Heads pace 

B) Trigger Pull 

C) Function 

660 Pack 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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DATE INIT 

~ 

1 

I 12,;;. d 

~ 

hl 
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( 

( 

{ 
'-

BARBER · M24 0060091 SWS TRIGGER PU~L TEST 

AVERAGE PULL FORCE BETWEEN 
INITIAL & CYCLE TESTS 
2.50#+ .SO# 
3.00#+ .75# 
4. 00(£1. 00# 

\ 
2.50# I 2.50# AFTER 

PULL #1 

~ULL #2 

~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

!PULL #5 

rroTAL 

AVG. 

tr>ULL #1 

~ULL #2 

~ULL #3 

~ULL #4 

PULL #5 

TOTAL 

~VG. 

INITIAL 50 CYCLES 
I I ( 1 ·-

.l I~ ·"' . 

~--· . j j rf-. / 'i 

I ·i.5'1 'J. If; I 
I :t.:ir I ~ J;,., 

.-, 
I 
I 
I·- .. d- ----. 

l~_-_ 'd.-, I 9'· 
t 1 0 J 15 ·r .. 

' 

I ! 
I / '-/ (:, / o. r 6 I 

' I 

a,:Q.q 
I 

I I J.. I 'I I 

I 3.00# 3.00# AFTER 
! 

I 
I 
! 

I 

INITIAL 
3 

l1K 
?. l'-l __ 
3, JCj 

3. / 'l 
':"") ·1..., 

- ?.,, rr j 

I 5 .9 I 
j. If 

4.00# 
INITIAL 

20 CYCLES 
f 

l ), / ·1-

3. I I 
....., I '-/ ?, 

J. I'-/ 

~. I t--; 

( -s' 6 f. 
J, I 3 

4.00# AFTER ,. 
20 CYCLES 

?~f;,p>~,k~) ~, 

SE,RIAL NO~¥ ~/U~ 
DATE II /;-I Pl 
TESTER __ W_· t:._(J_. __ 

FINAL TEST & 
TO RESET 2.50# 

$~f-~ 1. DC( 

J_ o~ • J 

1. 0 ')_ tJ.~:1 
J_ 00 ;(53 
/~ -i7i?/--· ;,..,cf rl...? 

(0, l7 /'' 0 Ci\_j 5 
;)., 0 3 ,~ "g&; cJ i,, (~ 

MAX SETTING 
GREATER THAN 4# 

l 

I 
I 

COMMENTS 

MIN. SETTING, 

NO AVG. OF 5 

READINGS ACCEPT-

ABLE LESS THAN 2;; 

COMMENTS 

' 

-RESET TO 4# FOR 
TARGET & ACCURACY 

PULL # 1 t{ l'} .... Lf. ; b I . . <1. '/ 3 .. . 
··-------~ - _____ J_J._ ____________ _ 

PULL #2 ~ 1-3 Y, f 3 . '-/. oq 
- .. • .. ··-- ..... -1-- --- ...... - ·--·-·-·-·------·· ---------------------- -------·--·-----

p u ~-~- # 3 L./. _Lf?_ . _______ 'j.LJ_!!__· -- l--(-. D Cf . 
I -- .~----------.... ----------

1 PULL #4 ___ Lj!_Ll·-·· ·--···· ... . 'J, .1.l ............ ---··-··-· ·····-· ----·-·-·----L- ~t I~ ___ :__" 
iPULL # 5 '1, I r;. ' t..(, I'-/ ! ; (,,t. { I ' 

l~AL__ ']-0,8' 7 I 'J-0, b {, I · 1 '}.O' { 't I 

I~ VG. '1, I 7 '{ I 3 I '-1. I I I 
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BARBER • M24 0060092 

.-_i 
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BARBER · M24 0060093 

l " .::.. - _: 
1 " l i. ':} 

-"l-+0 

l r ~ ;~ ri I F C L. E 
H l H 1_ H C I F C L E 
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r· '-~ 

-- ·.:: !'.:: 

41 l :.:_, 

. 25;-
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BARBER • M24 0060094 

'8 

4 7 

-- 1 . 4 ~: ,-, 
1. l :::u 

l -

,-· TC. I ' i:..- ':? 
- .!..: 

- . ...; r-, 

f·.!T= -· -- -
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BARBER • M24 0060095 

l " -' '-· 

(I F'C [ 
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. 2: l 7 
1 '·375 

5 

--1 l 

~-· "' j : 
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BARBER • M24 0060096 
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~ I 

1~ 
I 

1=' •• ~ BARBER - M24 0060097 

2B Apr l989 FIL£: f PATTE:fiNING/CEtHEWifi:E PATT.lC6 22 54 02 

CENTFRFIRE PATTERN~ 

~ ,...,, 

"' 

' ' 

"*' OF" 

* I r··-l 

1 ; n 

2 i n 
·::;. ·-· 1 n = 
~s-

\/~3= 

i::'.;~3= 

POR 

1 ; ~· 

SHOTS- 1 l2l 

c I i:;:: 

2 

= ·-' 
9 

2 - l IZl8 

·::> 
'-- - ?' :3 1 
0 
'-- . p -· 8 = ·-' 

··~ PATTEF.'.N # 

·~ SHOTS ( BE::n OF) 
MA:x:IMUM ;.:: 
MI t·l I MUM )·=: 

MA::< I MUM \' 
' Mit·lIMUM Y 

CEtHRO ID >:: 
CENTF.:O ID \' 
POA TO CENTROID in.: 
Mit~ F.'.ADIUS 

10 
. 1. ·~'.14 5 
-1. ei63 

-1.~i03 

. 134 

.042 

. 141 

.316 
MEAN RADIUS .976 
MAX RADIUS 1.830 
HORIZONTAL SPREAD 2.108 
VERTICAL SPREAD 2.781 
EXTREME SPREAD 2.895 
NUMBER IN ONE INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN TWO INCH CIRCLE = 
NUMBER IN THREE INCH CIRCLE = 

9 
• 861 

-. '3'47 
1. 111 

-1.053 
.018 
• 2£19 
• 2U3 
.214 
.854 

1. 372 
1. 80:3 
2.164 
2.474 

2 
5 
9 
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= ._J 

r- c 1 e 

CEt··.JTPOID * 

C• .... 
.742 

Cl Ct...., . _ . ._,, 

-1. 1 77 
• 1 :37 

• :36(1 
.212 
• 77(1 

1. 3'31 
1.649 
2. 164 
2.222 
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I 
co:,1MENTS 

RECE1Mft~8 tl!mfti.Q~~~PORT 
~~~-~~.~~·-··-·~~~~~~~~~~~! 

l;;!i10)< SCOPE ,;.;tT:.~c_ .J!0s10:1E?. O?.DER :·:o. I ~JDG 6 OF 8 

~ ,_::iJM.l t·~~~~~~~~~~~~..L.,.~~~~~~,--,:::-:--::-:-c-~--=-=::--r:-:-::-::c=-:-=":'>::+:":'--'-':__~~'----.:::.__.,O.~~f?"--=d-:__~. 
DAT:: H::Ct:\\, c:D O::..TE OPENED I DATE CODE SERIAL NUMBER I NEV/ SERiAL MU\:'.BER 

02/13/97 02/13/97 C6225402 
. .:.,cc::ssoni::s 

f\!E\N 

LIGHTLY WORN 

V\!ORN 

VERY V\IOHN 

D ur·;REPAIRAEJLE 

CYCLE 

TRIGGER GROUP 

BOLT ASSY. 

' ii BARREL ASSY. 

REC. ASSY. 

WOOD 

METAL 

W/STUDS W/SWIVELS 

I I 

L 

COMMANDER ATTN SFC BARTON 
2ND BN 10TH SFG <A> 

COMMENTS 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

.. ?00 Nf-i TfJ 

DEFT OF THE f~f.:MY 
COMMANDER ATTN SFC BARTON 
2ND BN 10TH SFG CA> 

co 

TARG::T I PATTE"lN 

DA.TE 
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BARBER · M24 0060099 

TT<::.#1 : 

~l:JJU?.e L j/ SS lf · 
J.~ (311- a R. e c... 
t- ' -- R. .cC. e I v'~-1<, 

_ L.--_ f: P.. () n r ~ ' '} H- r I'?> c.. «!. J( 

l- f< e 14 It ; g ' 9 1+ r 13 c.o~ t< 

J-- Set?.ew s 
V F' I 'l'l l • S 1-J. 

~<!..Of e. 4 SS ~, 
~ L.-- ~ C...of '<... 

...... , < ~~6P R. R, :,.5 <> 

L,.< , hi o (..4. n T' ..--...~ 'Sc.ll.el<l s 

. ~ th OlA n 11 A.9 fi,14- 'S-€__ 

l-- s e. t<. e. L<.) s 

___ L_-::· F, ~ I > H 

l- Loo s e... r\ e.. -s > 

~ c L..14 /.2. t.T/ 

Wl1sc... 
__ DD- ~SD 

GJ4~ ~oD~ 

PJ4'1KA-61Yl~ 

I o&re Rlir'D.' 

Tr~n-. : 
3roc.~ /l-ss 'f· 
L---~ -r-o (!. '< 

~ S l.. ,~ n 7 ${ W ; v e.. '- g -,-"' O .S 

?,/ /JD .f°' s TIU3LC:. a (A 71 R>11rc.. 
b.- {_ 0 (!,, t{ 11 u 15 

~ fc> J4.Je./(. e c.. C Le. J4. f<.. 14n<:!.. e 

L-- {!_ D <.. 0 a./ r, "1 ;S hJ-

~ t.;s r-t!:..."h s C;;.s e_ 

_ ~ ~? e C. 14-5 e 
__ Ift,Of'I. £ ''l ff.rs 
__ De;t.-ot.-jrhe-11 r /(,··, 

T12..t'y9 e./L 

_...,,.i ..-..-.- ~ 14 f:'e 71 G f e..n If- 77 ~ 
L-- Se..r 
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BARBER · M24 0060100 

21 DAY TURN - AROUND 

M-24 
CONTRACT# DAAA09-92-C-0834 

R&ENO. 

LOG IN DATE: I I : DATE 
' 

INSPECT & VERIFY: 

OP. # OP. NAME 

550 DIS-ASSEMBLE GUN 

560 A RE-BARREL AT CUSTOM SHOP 

B DRILL &TAP 

C POLISH 

575 ASSEMBLE 
--· -- --------- -----·--

600 PROOF 

605 CHECK HEADSPACE 

610 DIS-ASSEMBLE 

6U MAGNAFLUX 

615 ROLLMARK CALIBER 

618 ROTO-BLAST 

620 APPLY COATINGS 

625 A FINAL ASSEMBLY 

B TRIGGER PULL TEST 

C SAFETY ON FORCE 

D SAFETY OFF FORCE 

E FIRING PIN INDENT 

640 TARGET 

655 FINAL CNSPECT 

660 PACK 

QAR CNSPECTION SHIP DATE 

f50- (Ic ( 

C>'f 

J-fo cf:.-

'INIT. 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
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BARBER · M24 0060101 
Remington Tes~ Lab, Ilion, N.Y. 

Cen~roidal distance calculations for Rifle # C6225402 
21 Mar 1997 

Ti!E AVER.i'.\GE X-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: - • 024 8 
THE AVERAGE Y-COORDINATE FOR THIS RIFLE IS: .0166 
THE RESULTING AVER.i'.\GE POI RlWIUS FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 0298429 

THE AMR FOR THIS RIFLE IS: . 9512 

CENTRDIDAL DISTANCES 

0 TO 1 
1 TO 2 
1 TO 3 
1 TO 4 
1 TO 5 

.407305 

.939598 

. 589183 

. 472 

.358297 

34 
.f5 <----POA 

2 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER · M24 0060102 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACClJR?_CY ?EST REMINGTON TEST LAB, I~ION, N.Y. 

Ff'.TT:::RN #: 1 _ 
?OA TO CENTROID: .407 
MIN R.:z\DIUS . 2 54 
MEli_N R.ll.DIUS . 911 
tvL~X RAD:::US l. 968 
CENTROID X .381 
CENTROID Y .144 

17 Mor 1997 FILE :/Hpbos i c/Accuroc~:Jf Pottern i ng/Centerf ire_Pott/(6225402 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 1 

POA 
~ 

2 i n . c i r-c I = 

1 in. 

CENTROID 

~y~ 
@ 3in. circle 

-"- OF 5HOT5= 10 * I1"1 CIRCLE -.r 

He-__,_ 2.72 4 
l.)C-__,_ 3.08 5 
GS= 3. 13 9 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER BARBER. M24 M>6iQ0260141 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 



BARBER · M24 0060103 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURACY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

Pf!.TTERN #: 2 -
POA TO CENTROID: .607 
MIN .K.'DiiJS .142 
ME_A_N R-L\DIUS l . 0 3 3 
~~.X RA_JIUS 2.659 
CENTROID X -.248 
CEN~ROID Y -.554 

1 7 Mar 1 997 FI LE : /Hp bas i c/ Ac c urac~:Jf Pat tern i ng/Cent e rf i r~e _Pat t/C6 2 25402 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 2 

POA 
? . 
-1 n. circls 

1 In. 

..u. OF 5HOT5= 1 0 ..LI. IN '1l" .,,. 

HC-·-' 3 1 1 
t.)S== 2 89 
G:3= 3 80 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CEl\lTRO ID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

3 

4 
9 

BARBER- M24 M>6iQ0Q60142 



BARBER · M24 0060104 

REMI:.JGTON CENTERFIRE ACCURJ:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

Pl'.TTERN #: 3 
POA TO CENTROID: .259 
1'1IN RADIUS . 084 
MEJ\.N RJ:\DIUS . 792 
MlLX RJ:\.OIUS 1. 520 
CENTROID X -.208 
CENTROID Y .155 

1 ! Mar 1 997 FI LE : /Hp bas i c/Ac c urac1:JI Pat tern i ng/Cent e rf ire_ Pat t/C5 2 25402 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 3 

2 i n . c:: i re I e 

1 in. 

~\ 
\ ~/ 
·~~ 

3in. 

c f\JTRDID 

c:: i re:: I e 

# C)F SHOTS= 1 B # IN CIRCLE 

H <'""·
.::i-

US= 
G:S= 

2.22 
2.44 
2.60 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 
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BARBER · M24 0060105 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCuR.~CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

P}\.'.:'TERN #: ~:: 4 -
20.L. TO CENTROIJ: _::_70 
MIN RP.DIUS . 256 
NE.I\.N RADIUS . 957 
L'll'·.X R.I\.DIUS 2. 3 7 7 
C2NT?DIC X - . 0 91 
CENT~OIC Y .144 

11 Mar 1997 FILE :/Hpbos ic/Accurac1/Fottern i ng/Centerf ire_Fott/C6225402 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 4 

2 i ri. c::: i r-c::: Io:::: 

1 in. 

..... OF 5HOT5= 1 ·1 # IN .,,-

He-_,_ 2 52 
l..JS= 3 85 
GS- 3 98 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

2 
9 
9 

BARBER- M24 M>6iQOg60144 



BARBER · M24 0060106 

REMINGTON CENTERFIRE ACCUR.J:\.CY TEST REMINGTON TEST LAB, ILION, N.Y. 

PATTERN #: . 5 
POA TO CENTROID: .050 
MIN RADIUS .373 
MEJ::..N R.J:\.JIUS 1. 0 63 
t.r.P.X RJ.rnrns 1. 605 
CSNTRO!J X .0,2 
CENTRO!J Y .028 

17 Mar 1997 FILE :/Hpbos ic/Accurac~/PoUern i ng/Centerf ire_PoU/C6225402 

CENTERFIRE PATTERN # 5 

2in. circle; 

1 i " ' 

.JJ.. OF 5HOT5= I 0 -l.I. I l'-1 Tr Tr 

HS:::: 3 01 
l.) '.3= 2 32 
GS:::: 3 04 

CONFIDENTIAL-SUBJECT TO PROTECTIVE ORDER 
KINZER V. REMINGTON 

CENTROID 

circle 

CIRCLE 

I 
3 
6 

BARBER. M24 M>6iQ0Q60145 


